

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.44-46 OF 2001

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest)

Date: 20/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeals are dismissed.

The respondents, who are stated to be on bail, are discharged from the liability of bail bonds.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Vijay Aggarwal ]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.44-46 OF 2001

State of Himachal Pradesh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Kartar Singh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order, which cannot be said to be perverse in any manner.

The appeals, accordingly, fail and the same are

dismissed.

The respondents, who are stated to be on bail, are

discharged from the liability of bail bonds.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.

[H.S. BEDI]

New Delhi,

March 20, 2007.